BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

Appeal No. 1203/2019

Date of institution ...

30.09.2019

Date of decision

04.11.2019

Naseer Badshah son of Aziz Khan R/O Markez Karoona, Domail, Tehsil and District Karak. (Appellant)

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary/Senior Member Board of Revenue, Peshawar and four others.

(Respondents)

Present

Mr. Hidayatullah Khattak, Advocate

For appellant.

MR. HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI,

CHAIRMAN

JUDGMENT

HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI, CHAIRMAN:-

- 1. The appellant is aggrieved of order dated 19.06.2019, whereby his service was terminated. The impugned order was passed by respondent No. 3. He is also dissatisfied with the order of rejection of his departmental appeal issued on 02.09.2019.
- 2. Learned counsel for the appellant heard and available record gone through.
- 3. The impugned order dated 19.06.2019 suggests that the appellant being a contract/temporary employee (Naib Qasid BPS-03), was proceeded against for not reporting for official duty at relevant school/academy Peshawar. His service was consequently terminated with immediate effect.



2

In order to ascertain the nature of appointment of appellant learned counsel was asked to refer to the appointment order. He replied that the record pertaining to his service was once available with the appellant but got destructed in a fire outbreak incident, therefore, he was not in a position to produce the same.

4. In the circumstances of the case, where the appellant has failed to establish his status as a civil servant under the provisions of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act 1973, instant appeal is not competent before this Tribunal. The same is, therefore, dismissed in limine.

File be consigned to record room.

(HAMID FARÒÓQ DURRANI) Chairman

ANNOUNCED 04.11.2019

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	<u> </u>		
Case No	1203/ 2019	 	

	Case No	1203/ 2019
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2)	3
1-	30/09/2019	The appeal of Mr. Naseer Badshah presented today by Mr
		Hidayatullah Khattak Advocate, may be entered in the Institution Registe
		and put up to the Worthy Chairman for prope order please.
:		REGISTRAR 30/9/
2-	04/10/19	This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be
		put up there on <u>0411118</u> .
1		
		CHAIRMAN
:		
· 1 .		
•	·	
	·	
,		
1		
. ;		
	. %	
:		
:		
1		
	·	

BEFORE THE WORTHY CHAIRMAN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. <u>1203</u> /201	9
-------------------------------------	---

Naseer Badshah......Appellant

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary/Senior member Board of Revenue & others......**Respondents**

INDEX

S#	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages
1.	Service Appeal with affidavit		1-5
2.	Addresses of parties		6
3.	Copy of the order dated 19.06.2019	Α	ス
4.	Copy of representation and rejection order dated 02.09.2019	B & B1	2-9
5.	Wakalatnama		lo

Appellant

Through

Dated 30/09/2019

Hiday fullah Khattak Advocate High Court Cell No.0300-9357757

BEFORE THE WORTHY CHAIRMAN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1203 /2019

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Diary No. 1320

Dated.

Dated 30/9/20/9

Naseer Badshah Son of Aziz Khan R/o Markez Karoona, Domail Tehsil & District Karak.....

.....Appellant

VERSUS

- 1) Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary/Senior member Board of Revenue Civil Secretariat, Peshawar
- 2) Principal Revenue School/Academy Phase-III Chowk Hayatabad, Peshawar
- 3) Director Land Record Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 4) Deputy Commissioner Karak
- 5) Assistant Commissioner Karak

.....Respondents



APPEAL U/S OF THE **KHYBER** PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER NO.5787/LR-1 DATED 02.09.2019 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENT APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT **AGAINST** THE **IMPUGNED** ORDER NO.7247/LR-1/128L DATED 19.06.2019
HAS BE REJECTED.

Prayer in Appeal

On acceptance of this service appeal, the orders No.7247/LR-1/128L Appeal dated 19.06.2019 and that of No.5787-/LR-1/Appeal dated 02.09.2019 may please be set aside and the appellant may please be reinstated into services with all back benefits.

Any other relief, this Hon'ble Tribunal which deems fit and appropriate tha may also be awarded in favour of the appellant

Respectfully Sheweth:-

- That the appellant was serving as Naib Qasid
 (BPS-03) in Revenue Academy Karak.
- 2. That the appellant has been terminated from service vide impugned order dated 19.06.2019, which is to be set aside. (Copy of the order dated 19.06.2019 is attached as annexure "A")

- That appellant preferred an appeal against the impugned order dated 19.06.2019 and the contempt authority i.e. how also rejected the representation/departmental appeal vide order dated 02.09.2019. (Copy of representation and rejection order dated 02.09.2019 is attached as annexure "B" & "B1").
- 4. That feeling aggrieved from the orders dated 19.06.2019 and 02.09.2019 of the respondents the appellant assail the same inter alia on the following grounds:

GROUNDS:

- A. That the impugned orders dated 19.06.2019 and 02.09.2019 passed by the respondents are patently illegal, against facts and evidence available on file, hence liable to be reserved and set aside.
- B. That no fact findings inquiry, issuance of show cause notices whatsoever has been issued to

the appellant as prescribed in the services law and judgments of the superior court.

- C. That the appellant till date is performing his duty in the office of the Assistant Commissioner Karak respondent No.4 and no question of absence from duty arise in the case of appellant.
- D. That the appellant has been badly condemned unheard which is against the settled provision of law, judgments of the higher forums and equity.
- E. That all the impugned proceedings in shape of one sided inquiry has been conducted at the back of the appellant which is against the law and judgments of higher forums.
- F. That any other grounds will be raised at the time of arguments with the permission of this Hon'ble Court.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this service appeal, the orders No.5787/LR-1/Appeal dated 02.09.2019 and that of No.7247-/LR-1/Appeal dated 19.06.2019 may please be set aside and the appellant may please be reinstated into services with all back benefits.

Any other relief which deemed fit and appropriate in the circumstances of the case may also be passed in favour of the appellant.

Appellant

Through

Dated 30/09/2019

Hidayatullah Khattak Advocate High Court

AFFIDAVIT

I, Naseer Badshah Son of Aziz Khan, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying **Service Appeal** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

DEPONENT

26004

BEFORE THE WORTHY CHAIRMAN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Serv	rice Appe	eal No/2019
Nas	eer Badsl	hahAppellant
		VERSUS
	•	ber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary/Senior rd of Revenue & others
<u>A P</u>	<u>P E L LA N</u>	ADDRESSES OF PARTIES I T:
R/o		hah Son of Aziz Khan (aroona, Domail ct Karak
RE:	S P O N D	ENTS:
1)		f Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary/ nember Board of Revenue Civil Secretariat, ar
-	•	l Revenue School/Academy Phase-III Hayatabad, Peshawar
3)	Directo	Land Record Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
4)	Deputy	Commissioner Karak
5)	Assistan	t Commissioner Karak בשאת על כניגא ב Appellant
		Through
Dat	ed 30.09	Hidayarullah Khattak







GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKH (DIRECTOR LAND RECORDS/CHIEF SETTLEMENT OFFICE REVENUE AND ESTATE DEPARTMENT PHONE # 091-9210057 FAX# 091-9213989

NOTIFICATION.

ibid.

Dated Peshawar the 19/06/2019

Whereas; Mr. Naseer Badshah while posted as Naib (BS-03) in Revenue School/Academy Peshawar was proceeded against under the prevail Policy/Rules for non-compliance of the orders of the competent authority as he was directed report for official duty at the said School/Academy vide communication letters dated, 27.02.20 and dated 16.04.2018 respectively, but he failed to comply with till 17.06.2019 without information or prior permission as per report of the Principal/Instructor of the School/Acade.

AND WHEREAS; he was issued show cause/notices but he did not bother to comply w and remained absent from duty till 17.06.2019.

AND WHEREAS; being contract/temporary employee, he was given final notice and giv opportunity to mend his way but yet to report as such was show caused/Noticed.

AND WHEREAS; I, Muhammad Khalid Zaman, Director Land Records, Board Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, after having examined the charges, evidence produced recommendation of Principal Revenue School/Academy.

AND THEREFORE; I, as competent authority in exercise of the power under Rule/Palls the services as Chowkidar Revenue School Academy of Mr. Naseer Badshah Naib Qasid (Revenue School Academy of School/Academy Peshawar) are hereby terminated with immediate effect.

Endst: No. 7 & 48 - 255 /LR-I/1281 Copy forwarded to the:-

1) Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2) Deputy Commissioner, Karak.

Principal Revenue School/Academy, Peshawar.

4) Assistant Commissioner (Revenue), Karak.

5) District Accounts Officer, Karak.

6) Private Secretary to Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Office order file.

ATTESTED

نى ست وناب سنگر عبرسامے پورڈ آف د لوینیہ تميير فيترقواه يشاهد عنوان؛ درخوست إسل برائة يالى دراة ا كالحي لته مرة ديا تد التاس ع . ك. ندوى داويتا و آلبيد في بينا ور ویں رطور ٹائیے قامر این قدمات سیایت توش اسلونی سے سرانیام دے رہائے . مناب عالمه ا اس دورات راد شید آمیدی جوکه سیل كرك يين نفى، يور ازال يشا در منتلك بوتى ادر قرری توبیشا و رحاقری کیلئے آبیا - باد الله قدوی ما تعلق مداد كور سعيد - اور آبك تيهايت غرسة تعدل سي تعلق رئستا سي الديد في بد وتست ما قر سی بدرسها میس کی بتا، بد فدوی کو لبرا بناج سے عاصد اند درقواست سے لله مدوی فی عربت اور ساندی کو مدد تاریکه لرقد می توطاردی او تر اهفامات مادر فدما " عن تواد تر بدل.

قدوی الم المهر اد الداه وليد فواد و مركز كورونه chistal leins

93339711062

OTHESTED







GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BOARD OF REVENUE REVENUE AND ESTATE DEPARTMENT

PHONE # 091-9210057

Fax# 091-9213989

E-MAIL: LANDRECORD.KPK@GMAIL.COM

Facebook ID: www.facebook.com/landrecord.kpk Twitter ID: @Landrecord.kpk

No. 5787 /LR-I/Appeal/Naseer Badshah Dated Peshawar the ______/09/2019

To,

Mr .Nasser Badshah.
Naib Qasid, Revnue Academy, Peshawar

SUBJECT:

REPRESENTATION/APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGENED NOTIFICATION NO 7247/LR-1/128 DATED 19/06/2019.

Memo:

I am directed to refer to your departmental appeal dated, 03/07/2019 on the subject noted above and to state that your appeal has been examined and filed by the competent authority.

Assistant Secretary (Estab:), Knyber Pakhtunkhwa

No. 528-8//LR-I/Appeal/Naseer Badshah

Copy forwarded to the the:-

- 1) Principal, Revenue Academy, Peshawar.
- 2) Assistant Commissioner 🛬 ,, Karak
- 3) PS to Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

4) District Accounts Officer, Karak

Assistant Secretary (Estab:), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Jeselle un emilier of مربادش مربام ولومن _ _ _ _ دعوى باعث تحريرة نكه مقدمه مندرج عنوان بالامين ابن طرف سه داسط بيروى وجواب دي وكل كارواكي متعلقه آن مقام کیم کیم کیا اس الله کا اله کا الله کا الله کا اله کا الله کا الله کا الله کا الله کا ا مقرد كرك اقراركيا جاتا ہے۔ كەصاحب موصوف كومقدمه كى كل كارواكى كاكامل اختيار ، وكا_نيز وكيل صاحب كوراضي نامه كرنے وتقرر خالت و فيصله برحلف ديمے جواب دہي اوراا تبال دعوي اور بسورت ومحرى كرف اجراءاورصول چيك وروبيهارعرضي دعوى اور درخواست برتم كي تقديق زرای پردستخط کرانے کا ختیار ہوگا۔ نیزصورت عدم پیردی یا ڈگری بیطرفہ یا بیل کی برامدگی ادرمنسوخی نیزدائز کرنے اپیل نگرانی ونظر ثانی دبیروی کرنے کا ختیار ہوگا۔ از بصورت ضرورت مقدمہ ندکور ككل يايزوى كاروائى ك واسط اوروكيل ما مخارقا نونى كواسي بمراه يااسي بمجاع تقرركا اختيار موگا۔اورمهاحب مقررشده کوجمی وی جمله ندکوره باا ختیارات حاصل موں مے اوراس کاساخت مرواخت منظور تبول موكار دوران مقدمه مين جوخر چدد برجاندالتوائے مقدمه كے سب سے وموكار کوئی تاریخ بیشی مقام دوره پر به میا صدی با بر به وتو ویل صاحب پابند بهون مے کہ بیروی ند کوز کریں۔لہذا و کالت نامر کھدیا کے سندر ہے۔ کے لئے منظور ہے۔